

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (Kagawaran ng Enerhiya)



2024-07-084NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. GIOVANNI P. MILAN

Business Unit Head Dealership Operations & Sales Manager Solar Transport and Automotive Resources Corporation 1702 Dian Street corner Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

Dear Mr. Milan:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 241 s. 2024 for the "Procurement for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Battery Electric Vehicle (BEVs) Van / SUV with AC Portable and AC Wall-Mount Charger for CY 2024 (Re-bidding)" in the amount **Seven Million Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Pesos Only (PhP7,398,000.00)**, executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Solar Transport and Automotive Resources Corporation, we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Solar Transport and Automotive Resources Corporation to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Solar Transport and Automotive Resources Corporation shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA Undersecretary

